pension and all other purposes.” 

4.   The petitioner has been reappointed by a de novo selection 

vide the memorandum dated 20.10.2017 [Annexure-5 to the writ 

petition] in the same post i.e. Post Graduate Teacher on a fixed monthly 

pay of Rs.22,785/- (Rupees twenty two thousand seven hundred and 

eighty five). 

5.   The respondents at the time of appointing the petitioner in 

the said capacity did not give the benefit as reflected in paragraph-125 

of Tanmoy Nath (supra). 

6.   Being aggrieved, the petitioner has approached this court. 

7.   Mr. Deb, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has